A RESOLUTION SUBMITTING A PUBLIC POLICY QUESTION TO REDUCE THE NUMBER OF BOARD OF TRUSTEES FROM SIX TO FOUR

JUN 0 4 2014

HANCOCK COUNTY CLERK HANCOCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Section 1: The Village of Elvaston is incorporated as a village in the State of Illinois.

Section 2: Any village board of a village of under 5,000 population incorporated under the Municipal Code may by resolution provide for a referendum on the question of whether the board of trustees shall be comprised of 4 members rather than 6 members. 65 ILCS 5/3.1-25-10

Section 3: The corporate authorities (president and trustees) submit the following question of public policy to the voters of the Village of Elvaston:

PROPOSITION TO REDUCE THE NUMBER OF BOARD OF TRUSTEES FROM SIX TO FOUR

"Shall the Village of Elvaston, Hancock County, State of Illinois, reduce the number of members of the board of trustees from 6 to 4?"

Section 4: The corporate authorities submit this question of public policy to the voters of the Village of Elvaston at the General Election to be held November 4, 2014.

Section 5: The Elvaston Village Clerk is directed to file a certified copy of this resolution with the Hancock County Clerk, Carthage, Illinois.

This resolution was approved by the corporate authorities of the Village of Elvaston at a . 2014. meeting held on the 2 day of June

Village President

ATTEST:

AYES: NAYES: